callsign
N601M
N688LB
N149GK
N525DU
SWA5271

ac_type
ASTR
C750
ESOP
C525
B737

registratior dep_af

N601M
N688LB
N149GK
N525DU
N7715E

KFMY
CYOW
KMLB
KOSU
KBWI

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_time des_time

4/21/2019 9:23
4/21/2019 11:00
4/21/2019 12:39
4/21/2019 16:04
4/21/2019 19:59

dep_rwy des_rwy
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



